hours, or in the computation of vacation balance for retirees as provided above, employees shall 
receive their average daily rate since their last anniversary date on the following basis: 

a. Employees with one (1) but less than two (2) full years of service shall receive one 

(1) day of vacation pay for each two-hundred and sixty-four (264) hours worked. 

b. Employees with two (2) or more full years of service shall receive one (1) day of 

vacation for each one-hundred and thirty-two (132) hours worked. 

c. Employees with eight (8) or more full years of service shall receive one (1) day of 

vacation for each eighty-eight (88) hours worked. 

d. Employees with fifteen (15) or more full years of service shall receive one (1) day of